
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 4/10/2024 Docket: 230172

Original MSL Date: 3/21/2023

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Applicant
Representing: 
PacifiCorp

Matthew McVee
Pacific Power & Light Company
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 
1800
Portland, OR 97232
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com

Tel: (503) 813-5585 5/2/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
PacifiCorp

Carla Scarsella
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 
2000
Portland, OR 97232-2152
carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com

Tel: 503-813-6642 5/2/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
PacifiCorp

Katherine McDowell
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400
Portland, OR 97205
katherine@mrg-law.com

Tel: (503) 595-3924
Fax: (503) 595-3928

5/2/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
PacifiCorp

Adam Lowney
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400
Portland, OR 97205
adam@mrg-law.com

Tel: (503) 595-3926
Fax: (503) 595-3928

5/5/2023 Avery Booth

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
PacifiCorp

Jocelyn Pease
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400
Portland, Oregon 97205
jocelyn@mrg-law.com

Tel: (503) 290-3620
Fax: (503) 595-3928

5/2/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Applicant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
PacifiCorp

Ajay Kumar
825 NE Multonomah Street STE 
2000
Portland, OR 97232
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com

Tel: (503) 813-5161 5/2/2023 Lorilyn Huey
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Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

3/21/2023 Miesha 
Johnson

Assistant Attorney 
General

Nash Callaghan
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-4159 3/31/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jackie Neira
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jackie.neira@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-999-6348 2/20/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Assistant Attorney 
General

Liam Weiland
Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-5050 4/4/2023 Cortney 
Wagner

Assistant Attorney 
General

Josephine Strauss
Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-972-4931 3/31/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Colin O'Brien
Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-586-6413 11/29/202
3

Avery Booth
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Intervenor NW Energy Coalition
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave STE 305
Seattle, WA 98104
nwec@nwenergy.org

5/12/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Energy Coalition

Charlee Thompson
WA
charlee@nwenergy.org

5/12/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sierra Club

Leah Bahramipour
WA
leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.or
g

5/24/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Walmart Inc.

Justina Caviglia
WA
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com

4/3/2023 Avery Booth

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Sierra Club

Rose Monahan
WA
rose.monahan@sierraclub.org

5/24/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Lance Kaufman
Western Economics
2623 NW Bluebell Place
Corvalis , OR 97330
lance@westernecon.com

4/4/2023 Avery Booth
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Sommer Moser
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
sjm@dvclaw.com

Tel: 503-241-7242
Fax: 503-241-8160

4/4/2023 Avery Booth

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Energy Coalition

Irion Sanger
Sanger Law, PC
4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd
Portland, OR 97214
irion@sanger-law.com

Fax: (503) 334-2235 5/12/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Jesse Gorsuch
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
jog@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

4/4/2023 Avery Booth

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Bradley Mullins
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Tel: (503) 954-2852
Fax: (503) 241-8160

4/4/2023 Avery Booth

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Alliance of 
Western Energy 
Consumers

Tyler C. Pepple
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, Oregon 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

4/4/2023 Avery Booth

Page 4 of 6



MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 4/10/2024 Docket: 230172

Original MSL Date: 3/21/2023

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Energy Coalition

Lauren McCloy
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave STE 305
Seattle, WA 98104
lauren@nwenergy.org

Tel: 509-201-3581 5/12/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Energy Coalition

Joni Sliger
Sanger Law
1041 SE 58th Place
Portland, OR 97215
joni@sanger-law.com

Tel: (503)756-7533 5/12/2023 Avery Booth

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: NW 
Energy Coalition

F. Diego Rivas
1101 8th Ave
Helena, MT 59601
diego@nwenergy.org

5/12/2023 Lorilyn Huey

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Yochanan Zakai
WA
yzakai@smwlaw.com

5/11/2023 Cortney 
Wagner

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: The 
Energy Project

Peter Damrosch
WA
pdamrosch@smwlaw.com

5/11/2023 Cortney 
Wagner

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

4/1/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Courtesy Service:
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elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov; 
shaylee@wapartnership.org; breckenridge@smwlaw.com; 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov; 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com; Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com; 
Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV; joseph.dallas@pacificorp.com;

Parties of Record:

nwec@nwenergy.org; irion@sanger-law.com; katherine@mrg-law.com; 
adam@mrg-law.com; jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com; 
jog@dvclaw.com; brmullins@mwanalytics.com; jocelyn@mrg-law.com; 
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com; nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov; tcp@dvclaw.com; 
lauren@nwenergy.org; carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com; joni@sanger-law.com; 
diego@nwenergy.org; yzakai@smwlaw.com; rose.monahan@sierraclub.org; 
lance@westernecon.com; sjm@dvclaw.com; charlee@nwenergy.org; 
leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org; pdamrosch@smwlaw.com; 
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov; jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com; 
jackie.neira@atg.wa.gov; liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov; colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov; 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;

Page 6 of 6


